
2025 High School Softball Schedule
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TEAM TIME

Tuesday, January 28 Daingerfield** HOME V 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 30 Linden - Kildare** HOME V 5:00 PM
Monday, February 3 Pittsburg** HOME V 5:30 PM
Friday, February 7 Carthage/Ruston**(DH) Carthage V 4:30 PM

Saturday, February 8 New Diana** New Diana V 11:00 AM
Tuesday, February 11 Gladewater Gladewater V 5:00 PM

Thursday, February 13 Tatum Tournament Tatum V 10:10 + 11:50
Friday, February 14 Tatum Tournament Tatum V 10:10 + 6:30

Saturday, February 15 Tatum Tournament Tatum V 8:30 + 10:10
Tuesday, February 18 Atlanta HOME V 5:30 PM

Thursday, February 20 Atlanta Tournament Atlanta V 9 + 10:10 + 3
Saturday, February 22 Atlanta Tournament Atlanta V TBD
Tuesday, February 25 Hawkins Hawkins V 5:00 PM

Thursday, February 27 Carthage Tournament Carthage V 4:45 + 8:15
Friday, February 28 Carthage Tournament Carthage V 9:45 + 1:15
Saturday, March 1 Carthage Tournament Carthage V 11:30 + 3:00
Tuesday, March 4 Beckville* Beckville V 5:30 PM

Friday, March 7 Beckville* HOME V 5:30 PM
Monday, March 10 Elysian Fields* Elysian Fields V 2:00 PM
Tuesday, March 11 Elysian Fields* HOME V 2:00 PM
Tuesday, March 18 Carlisle* Carlisle V 5:30 PM

Friday, March 21 Carlisle* HOME V 5:30 PM
Tuesday, March 25 Harleton* HOME V 5:30 PM
Friday, March 28 Harleton* Harleton V 5:30 PM
Tuesday, April 1 Overton* Overton V 4:00 PM
Friday, April 4 Overton* HOME V 5:30 PM

Tuesday, April 8 Waskom* Waskom V 5:30 PM
Friday, April 11 Waskom* HOME V 5:30 PM

Tuesday, April 15 Union Grove* HOME V 5:30 PM
Thursday, April 17 Union Grove* Union Grove V 5:30 PM

*distrtict game - **scrimmage
Updated: 02/03/2025

Head Coach: Rick Wilson
Assistant Coach: Morgan Clawson


